County Council Of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. 12

Resolution No. <u>138</u> -2020

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION approving a fine for parking in a bike lane.

Introduced and read first time, 2020.	
	By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator
Read for a second time at a public hearing on	, 2020.
	By order
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted w	vith amendments, Failed, Withdrawn, by the County Council
on, 2020.	
	Certified By

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment

1	WHEREAS, Section 21.202 of the Howard County Code requires that the County	
2	Council adopt a schedule of fines for violations of county parking laws; and	
3		
4	WHEREAS, Council Bill No2020 amends section 21.221 of the County Code to	
5	5 prohibit stopping, standing or parking in a bike lane; and	
6		
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed a fine for stopping, standing or parking	
8	8 in a bike lane in violation of the County Code.	
9		
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,	
11	Maryland this day of, 2020, that the fine for stopping, standing or	
12	parking in a bike lane in violation of Section 21.221(a)(20) of the County Code is \$33.	
13		
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fine established by this Resolution shall be	
15	effective when Council Bill No2020 is effective and shall continue in effect until changed	
16	or repealed by subsequent resolution of the County Council.	